D1U54S-D-1200-12-HxxC.A03 Page 1 of 13
ORDERING GUIDE1
Part Number Output Power2 Main Output Standby Output Airflow
Direction
MPS Model
D1U54S-D-1200-12-HB3C
1200W 12Vdc
12Vdc
FB M2105
D1U54S-D-1200-12-HB4C BF M2106
D1U54S-D-1200-12-HU3C
3.3/5Vdc3 FB M2107
D1U54S-D-1200-12-HU4C    BF M2108
1 Unless otherwise noted, performance based on +25⁰C ambient, nominal Vin, full-rated load, in a free-flowing air
  environment
2 5VSB models, total Pmax.: 1215W; 3.3VSB models, total Pmax.:1210W
3 User selectable
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
DC Input Voltage operating range -44 -48 - -60 -72 Vdc
Maximum current -48 - -60Vdc Vin nominal 30 Adc
Inrush Current (see Figure 13)
Cold start, 0-200msec from application
of DC input
100 Apk
Reverse Polarity Protection
Reversed input cables; no
internal/external fuse failure
+40 +72 Vdc
Efficiency, Vin=54Vdc (see
Figure 12)
20% Load 92
% 50% Load 94
100% Load 91
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Voltage Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
12V
Main
Output Set Point 50% load; Tamb =25°C 12.00 Vdc
Output Set Point
Accuracy
-0.5 +.5 %
Line and Load Regulation Setpoint, temperature, line and load -2 +2 %
Ripple Voltage & Noise